MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар. 103

Chapter 103.

Resolve in favor of L. C. Morse.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and one dollars and L.C. Morse, in favor of. eighty cents be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to L. C. Morse for expenses and cash paid out on the joint special committee appointed by the legislature of nineteen hundred and three for the purpose of inquiring into the advisability of establishing a Home for the Feeble Minded of the state.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 104.

Resolve in favor of George G. Weeks.

Resolved. That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum George G. of three hundred and six dollars and sixty-nine cents to be paid favor of. to George G. Weeks of Fairfield, chairman of the special committee on salaries and fees, to reimburse him for actual cash expenses incurred while attending hearings of said committee.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 105.

Resolve in favor of L. M. Staples

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid L. M. Staples, in favor of. to L. M. Staples the sum of eighty-nine dollars and nine cents for expenses and cash paid out as commissioner to investigate and report on Institution of Feeble Minded in Maine, as appointed by the last legislature.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 106.

Resolve to provide means for examination of claims for State Pensions.

Resolved, That the state pension clerk is hereby authorized to expend such sum, under the direction of the governor and council, not exceeding three hundred dollars yearly, as may be necessary to properly examine the claims presented to his office, the same to be paid out of the appropriation for state pensions for the years nineteen hundred and five and nineteen hundred and six, upon proper vouchers filed with the governor and council fully itemized as to dates, amounts and subject matter thereof.

Claims for state pensions, for examination of claims for.

Approved March 15, 1905.